successful pre-clinical trials, which have shown that VB0004 slows down the advances of
fibrosis, potentially repairs damaged cell tissue and reduces high blood pressure.  VB0004 is
now progressing through a number of important milestones, including pharmaceutical scale-up
and additional toxicity studies.  Successful results are providing the Company with a clear path
to Human Phase I and IIa Clinical Trials.  Vectus’ strategy is to develop and perform early
validation of its drug candidates to the point where they may become commercially attractive
to potential pharmaceutical partners.

The Company has also developed technology aimed at improving the speed and accuracy of
measuring the amount of DNA and RNA in samples tested in laboratories.  The technology,
called Accugen, is owned by Vectus’ wholly-owned subsidiary Accugen Pty Limited.  The
technology offers a time, cost and accuracy benefit compared to currently available systems.
The Company’s current stage of investment in Accugen is a commercialisation programme,
where a combination of direct sales, distribution partnerships and licensing opportunities are
being evaluated.

Annexure 'A'

30-Jun-19 Notes Movements Pro-forma

$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 43,172   1 1,500,000   1,543,172

Other current assets 115,807   -   115,807

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 158,979   1,500,000   1,658,979

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 35,129   -   35,129

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 35,129   -   35,129

TOTAL ASSETS 194,108   1,500,000   1,694,108

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,136,727   -   1,136,727

Other current liabilities 527,053   -   527,053

Provisions 298,146   -   298,146

Borrowings -   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,961,926   -   1,961,926

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions -   -   -

Financial Liabilties -   -   -

Borrowings 1,957,500   -   1,957,500

Other non-current liabilities 4,503   75,000   79,503

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,962,003   75,000   2,037,003

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,923,929   75,000   3,998,929

NET LIABILITIES (3,729,821) 1,425,000 (2,304,821)

EQUITY

Issued Capital 17,600,420   -   17,600,420

Convertible Notes -   2 1,500,000   1,500,000

Reserves 516,610   -   516,610

Retained Earnings/Accumulated Losses (21,846,851) 3 (75,000) (21,921,851)

TOTAL DEFICIT (3,729,821) 1,425,000 (2,304,821)

Notes

 1.  Cash subscription for 3,000,000 Convertible Notes at $0.50 per Note amounting to $1,500,000, being

   Tranche 1 issue.

 2.  A total of 3,000,000 Tranche 1 Convertible Notes issued at $0.50 per Note amounting to $1,500,000.

 3.  Costs of Issue on Tranche 1 Convertible Note amounting to $75,000 .

VECTUS BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

as at 30 June 2019